## Kelowna ComiCon 2025 Artwork Contest Agreement

This Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by Kelowna ComiCon ("KCC") and the artist submitting artwork ("Entrant") for the Design the Face of Kelowna ComiCon 2025 Artwork Contest ("Contest"). By submitting artwork to the Contest, Entrant agrees to the following terms and conditions:

## 1. Ownership and Usage Rights

- 1.1. Entrant retains ownership of their submitted artwork.
- 1.2. Entrant grants KCC a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use the submitted artwork for the following purposes:
  - The cover of the 2025 Kelowna ComiCon Program Guide.
  - Promotional materials, including but not limited to flyers, signs, the KCC website, and social media.
  - Display at KCC events, including but not limited to the KCC 2025 booth.
    1.3. This license is valid from the date of submission and extends indefinitely for purposes related to the 2025 show and promotional activities.

# 2. Eligibility and Submission

- 2.1. The Contest is open to all artists, both amateur and professional.
- 2.2. All artwork submissions must:
  - Feature KCC's mascot, Sandy.
  - Comply with the Contest guidelines. 2.3. Entrant warrants that their submission is original and does not infringe on any copyright or other proprietary rights of third parties.

#### 3. Prizes

- 3.1. The winning Entrant will receive:
  - A free Artist Alley booth at the 2025 Kelowna ComiCon, OR, at the Entrant's discretion:
    - A VIP pass to Kelowna ComiCon 2025, and
    - A showcase of their winning artwork at the 2025 KCC booth.
      3.2. If the winning Entrant opts for the Artist Alley booth, they will be responsible for any additional costs related to their presence at the booth, such as travel or lodging.

### 4. General Terms

- 4.1. KCC reserves the right to disqualify any submission that violates the Contest guidelines or is deemed inappropriate.
- 4.2. Entrant agrees to indemnify and hold KCC harmless from any claims arising from the use of the submitted artwork as authorized under this Agreement.
- 4.3. This Agreement is governed by the laws of the province of British Columbia, Canada. Any disputes arising under this Agreement shall be resolved in courts located in Kelowna, British Columbia.

## 5. Acknowledgment

By submitting artwork to the Contest, Entrant acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.